## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Dr. AKHILESH DAS GUPTA INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(Formerly Dr. Akhilesh Das Gupta Institute of Technology & Management)

New Delhi

DIR/Gen-Admin/2023-24

February 12, 2024

## NOTICE ATTN: ALL STUDENTS

All the students are hereby informed that in continuation of the practices of the Institute Management to inspire and reward exemplary students with "Dr. Akhilesh Das Gupta Student of the Year Award" every year.

Applications for **student of the year award for the Academic Year 2022-23** are invited from all the eligible students having exemplary performance in academics as well as co-curricular activities.

Students who are willing to apply for the same, must fill the application form online through Google Form provided by the concerned department as per the following schedule:

Description	Dates
Commencement of Form filing for SOTY Award 2022-23	15 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
Form Submission Deadline	23 <sup>rd</sup> February, 2024
Verification of Documents of selected Candidates	24 <sup>th</sup> & 26 <sup>rd</sup> February, 2024
Tentative Online Result Declaration	27 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
Appeal, if any	29 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
Final Result Declaration	2 <sup>nd</sup> March, 2024
Award Distribution	Utkarsh-2024

## Prof. (Dr.) Niranjan Bhattacharyya Director

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Director General, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (Coordination), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (Finance), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 4. Asstt. Director (HR) & Staff Officer to Hon'ble Chairperson, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 5. Sr. Dy. Director (Construction), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 6. Principal (CLE), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 7. All HODs/DIs, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 8. Incharge, B.Tech 1<sup>st</sup> year, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 9. Chief Accountant (Accounts) ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 10. Incharge, Examination Cell, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 11. Dr. Saurabh Gupta, Incharge (Website Cell), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 12. Executive Coordinator (HR), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 13. Librarian, Central Library, ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 14. Asstt. Registrar (Admission Cell), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 15. Asstt. Registrar (Examination Cell), ADGIPS, New Delhi.
- 16. Training & Placement Cell, ADGIPS, New Delhi.